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TOTAL FUND

Portfolio Reconciliation

Market Value of Portfolio on:

Net Contributions/Withdrawals

Investment Income

Change in Market Value

Total Growth from Investments

Growth from Investments

Market Value of Portfolio on:

Quarter

$690,947

$216,525

$2,186,284

09/30/13

12/31/13

$2,402,809

$45,817,106

FYTD

$1,015,746

$48,910,862

$269,915

$4,164,664

$4,434,579

$43,460,538

$48,910,862

06/30/13

City of San Clemente
Portfolio Reconciliation Period Ending: December 31, 2013

Wurts & Associates Performance Measurement System1



One Yr
Rtn Rnk

FYTD
Rtn Rnk

Quarter
Rtn Rnk

Market Value
000,000's (%)

Total
6416.2TOTAL FUND  (N) 7510.1685.2100.0%48.9
7215.2POLICY INDEX 799.3764.8

Domestic Equity
6433.7TOTAL U.S. EQUITY  (N) 6517.24510.140.0%19.6
7332.4S & P 500 INDEX 7516.33610.5

International Equity
1626.3TOTAL INT'L EQUITY  (N) 1619.8147.815.0%7.3
2523.3MSCI EAFE INDEX 3518.0515.7
8115.3MSCI ACWI ex. U.S. NET 7115.3764.8

Domestic Fixed Income
80-3.2TOTAL U.S. FIXED  (N) 710.682-0.425.0%12.2
76-2.0BC AGGREGATE INDEX 770.478-0.1

Stable Value Assets
252.0TOTAL STABLE VALUE  (N) 241.1240.520.0%9.8
561.13 YR GIC RETURN 790.5590.3

City of San Clemente
Executive Summary - Composite Level Period Ending: December 31, 2013

Wurts & Associates Performance Measurement System2
New Policy as of 8/1/2010: 35% S&P 500, 20% BC Agg, 20% 3Yr GIC, 15% MSCI EAFE, 5% Russell 2000, 5% BC US TIPS. Old policy: 35% S&P 500, 5% Russell 2000, 15% MSCI EAFE, 25% BC Aggregate, 20% 3 Yr GIC. Dodge & Cox 
Int'l Stock replaced SSGA International and was funded on 9/30/2010. FY 6/30.

SSGA RUSS 2000 IDX

SSGA TIPS

DODGE & COX INTL STK

DEF. BENEFIT PORTF.

PIMCO TOT RT INS

SSGA RUSS 1000 IDX

$0 $2,000 $4,000 $6,000 $8,000 $10,000 $12,000 $14,000 $16,000 $18,000

$2,445

$2,445

$7,335

$9,780

$9,792

$17,114

Asset Allocation by Account - (000's)

Market Value: $48,911

Stable Value Assets

Domestic Fixed Income

International Equity

Domestic Equity
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Asset Allocation vs Policy

TOTAL POLICY INDEX



(for fiscal year ending 6/30)

Market Value
(000's) / (%) 20092010201120122013

Performance For

(Returns for periods greater than one year are annualized)

Since
InceptionTen Yrs

Five
Yrs

Three
YrsOne YrFYTDQuarter

Inception
Date

Periods Ending 12/31/2013
Fiscal Year Returns

Total
TOTAL FUND (G)

Total

Total Funds - Public < $1B Univ.Ranking -

Benchmark: POLICY INDEX

5.3% 10.2% 16.5% 10.0% 13.0% 7.3% 12.8% 2.6% 19.8% 13.6% -10.0%

66th 73rd 62nd 50th 41st 21st 43rd 25th 62nd 26th 13th

4.8% 9.3% 15.2% 9.1% 11.2% 6.5% 10.8% 2.9% 18.6% 10.9% -12.4%
Investment Style:

$48,911

Domestic Equity Manager
SSGA RUSS 1000 IDX (N)

Large Cap Core

Equity Style - Large Core Univ.Ranking -

Benchmark: RUSSELL 1000 INDEX

8/4/201010.3% 16.9% 33.0% 16.4% 18.7% 18.8% 21.1% 4.6% 32.1% 15.2% -26.4%

49th 52nd 48th 41st 31st 46th 36th 25th 37th 59th

10.2% 16.9% 33.1% 16.3% 18.6% 18.7% 21.2% 4.4% 31.9% 15.2% -26.7%
Investment Style:

(35.0%)$17,114

SSGA RUSS 2000 IDX (N)
Small Cap

Equity Style - Small Core Univ.Ranking -

Benchmark: RUSSELL 2000 INDEX

8/4/20108.8% 19.9% 38.9% 15.7% 20.2% 20.0% 24.2% -2.0% 37.3% 21.6% -24.5%

71st 64th 60th 71st 77th 59th 49th 51st 73rd 60th

8.7% 19.8% 38.8% 15.7% 20.1% 20.0% 24.2% -2.1% 37.4% 21.5% -25.0%
Investment Style:

(5.0%)$2,445

International Equity Manager
DODGE & COX INTL STK (N)

International Equity

Int'l Equity (mf) Univ.Ranking -
Benchmark: MSCI EAFE INDEX

9/30/20107.8% 19.8% 26.3% 8.7% 16.6% 9.8% 10.6% 23.5% -15.7% 31.4% 13.2% -30.0%

14th 16th 16th 25th 15th 14th 8th 71st 51st 17th 32nd
5.7% 18.0% 23.3% 8.7% 13.0% 7.4% 10.1% 19.1% -13.4% 30.9% 6.4% -31.0%

Investment Style:
(15.0%)$7,335

Domestic Fixed Income Manager
PIMCO TOT RT INS (N)

Domestic Fixed Income

Bond Funds (mf) Univ.Ranking -

Benchmark: BC AGGREGATE INDEX

8/4/20100.0% 1.1% -1.9% 4.1% 6.9% 6.0% 3.9% 1.2% 7.0% 5.9% 13.3% 9.3%

64th 32nd 67th 25th 25th 4th 33rd 31st 22nd 38th 4th

-0.1% 0.4% -2.0% 3.3% 4.4% 4.5% 2.9% -0.7% 7.5% 3.9% 9.5% 6.1%
Investment Style:

(20.0%)$9,792

SSGA TIPS (N)
Real Return

Bond Style - U.S. TIPS (mf) Univ.Ranking -

Benchmark: BC US TIPS INDEX

8/4/2010-2.0% -1.3% -8.7% 3.5% 5.5% 4.8% 3.6% -4.8% 11.6% 7.6% 9.4% -1.2%

47th 48th 49th 7th 21st 18th 46th 14th 24th 52nd 27th

-2.0% -1.3% -8.6% 3.5% 5.6% 4.8% 3.5% -4.8% 11.7% 7.7% 9.5% -1.1%
Investment Style:

(5.0%)$2,445

City of San Clemente
Investment Manager Performance Data Period Ending: December 31, 2013

Wurts & Associates Performance Measurement System3
Returns for mutual funds and commingled funds are backfilled to show historical performance.



(for fiscal year ending 6/30)

Market Value
(000's) / (%) 20092010201120122013

Performance For

(Returns for periods greater than one year are annualized)

Since
InceptionTen Yrs

Five
Yrs

Three
YrsOne YrFYTDQuarter

Inception
Date

Periods Ending 12/31/2013
Fiscal Year Returns

Stable Value Assets Manager

DEF. BENEFIT PORTF. (N)

Stable Value Assets

Stable Value Funds Univ.Ranking - 

Benchmark: 3 YR GIC RETURN

7/31/20100.5% 1.1% 2.0% 2.9% 3.0% 2.5% 3.1% 3.5%

24th 24th 25th 32nd 15th 50th 35th

0.3% 0.5% 1.1% 1.7% 1.8% 1.2% 1.9% 3.0%

Investment Style:

(20.0%)$9,780

City of San Clemente
Investment Manager Performance Data Period Ending: December 31, 2013

Wurts & Associates Performance Measurement System4

Returns for mutual funds and commingled funds are backfilled to show historical performance.



 GROWTH

($ Millions)
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City of San Clemente
Fund Growth Period Ending: December 31, 2013

Wurts & Associates Performance Measurement System5



Manager Return
Index

Return
Standard
Deviation

Alpha Beta Rsqr
Up Market
Capture

Down
Market
Capture

Batting
Average

Information
Ratio

Domestic Equity

SSGA RUSS 1000 IDX  (N) 18.7% 18.6% 18.0 0.05 1.0 1.00 101% 100% 450 0.32

SSGA RUSS 2000 IDX  (N) 20.2% 20.1% 22.3 0.08 1.0 1.00 100% 100% 600 0.77

International Equity

DODGE & COX INTL STK  (N) 16.6% 13.0% 25.6 1.85 1.2 0.98 128% 102% 600 0.76

Domestic Fixed Income

PIMCO TOT RT INS  (N) 6.9% 4.4% 4.3 3.00 0.9 0.42 155% 103% 800 0.75

SSGA TIPS  (N) 5.5% 5.6% 5.4 -0.11 1.0 1.00 99% 101% 50 -2.69

City of San Clemente
Manager Scorecard Five Years Period Ending: December 31, 2013

Wurts & Associates Performance Measurement System6

Defined Benefit Guaranteed Portfolio omitted due to lack of a 5 year return.



Fund Name Investment Category
Assets as of
12/31/2013 Ticker

Expense
Ratio

Est. Annual
Expense

SSGA RUSS 1000 IDX Domestic Equity Large Cap Core $17,114,407 $8,557Commingled 0.05%

SSGA RUSS 2000 IDX Domestic Equity Small Cap $2,444,915 $1,467Commingled 0.06%

DODGE & COX INTL STK International Equity $7,334,746 $46,942DODFX 0.64%

PIMCO TOT RT INS Domestic Fixed Income $9,792,218 $45,044PTTRX 0.46%

SSGA TIPS Domestic Fixed Income Real Return $2,444,915 $1,711Commingled 0.07%

DEF. BENEFIT PORTF. Stable Value Assets $9,779,661 $0Commingled 0.00%

City of San Clemente
Investment Fund Fee Analysis Period Ending: December 31, 2013

Wurts & Associates Performance Measurement System7

For Defined Benefit Guaranteed Portfolio, the disclosed fee is 89 basis points but the actual fee varies depending on the difference between income earned and guaranteed income.

Total $48,910,862 $103,7220.21%



Domestic Equity

International Equity

Domestic Fixed Income

International Fixed Income

Real Estate

Stable Value Assets

Alternative Investment

Cash

0 % 10 % 20 % 30 % 40 % 50 %

48.71 %

14.49 %

26.97 %

4.43 %

5.86 %

12.85 %

3.11 %

39.99 %

15.00 %

25.02 %

19.99 %

TOTAL FUND Universe Average*

Asset Allocation: Total Fund vs Universe Average

Universes are used to benchmark the performance of a fund against a group of similar institutional plans. For Total Fund Plans, the universes are comprised of 
similar plan types. BNY Mellon is the leading provider of peer universe data, allowing a comparison of performance and asset allocation. The BNY U.S. Trust 
Universes are comprised of approximately 700 plans with $2 Trillion in assets.Your plan  is ranked against the BNY Mellon  Total Funds - Public Funds less than 
$1B Universe. The universe rankings may not be appropriate for your plan depending on total plan size, plan goals, risk tolerance and individual asset allocation.

Total Funds - Public < $1B

Total Observations 32 Plans < $200M 11

Average Account Size 392,246,719$ Plans $201M - $400M 8

Median Account Size 342,652,291$ Plans $401M - $600M 4

Min. Account Size 4,858,372$ Plans $601M - $800M 6

Max. Account Size 985,948,363$ Plans > $800M 3

Period Ending: December 31, 2013

City of San Clemente
Universe Explanatory Notes

Wurts & Associates Performance Measurement System8

* The universe average was calculated based on the average in each individual asset class and may not add up to 100%.



Domestic
Equity
Large
Cap
Core

Domestic
Equity
Small
Cap

International
Equity

Domestic
Fixed

Income

Domestic
Fixed

Income
Real

Return

Stable
Value
Assets
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TOTAL FUND POLICY INDEX

TOTAL FUND Difference POLICY INDEX

Segment Market Value Rebalanced ValueMarket Value Allocation SegmentAllocation Allocation

Domestic Equity Large Cap Core 17,114 Domestic Equity Large Cap Core34.99% -4 -0.01% 17,119 35.00%

Domestic Equity Small Cap 2,445 Domestic Equity Small Cap5.00% -1 0.00% 2,446 5.00%

International Equity 7,335 International Equity15.00% -2 0.00% 7,337 15.00%

Domestic Fixed Income 9,792 Domestic Fixed Income20.02% 10 0.02% 9,782 20.00%

Domestic Fixed Income Real Return 2,445 Domestic Fixed Income Real Return5.00% -1 0.00% 2,446 5.00%

Stable Value Assets 9,780 Stable Value Assets19.99% -3 -0.01% 9,782 20.00%

48,911 100.00% 48,911 100.00%Total:Total:

City of San Clemente
Asset Style Allocaton: Total Fund vs Policy Period Ending: December 31, 2013

Wurts & Associates Performance Measurement System9

Note: All values are expressed in thousands.
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City of San Clemente
Asset Allocation History Chart Period Ending: December 31, 2013

Wurts & Associates Performance Measurement System10



TOTAL FUND (N) 

POLICY INDEX

0

3

6

9

12

15

18

21

24

27

5th Percentile 24.1 20.4 12.4 15.112.8

25th Percentile 19.6 16.5 10.9 13.411.5

50th Percentile 18.0 15.1 10.0 12.711.0

75th Percentile 14.8 13.6 9.0 11.79.7

95th Percentile 7.8 7.0 4.8 8.55.0

Return   Rank Return   Rank Return   Rank Return   RankReturn   Rank
Three YearsTwo Years Five YearsOne Year Four Years

Total Funds - Public < $1B

15.114.28.0

Three QuartersTwo QuartersLast Quarter
Return      RankReturn   RankReturn   Rank

6.4 12.2 12.8

5.9 11.4 11.9

4.9 10.1 10.0

3.2 5.7 5.2

16.2 14.6 10.49.8 12.7TOTAL FUND (N) 64 59 6155 5110.510.15.2 697568

15.2 12.9 9.59.1 11.2POLICY INDEX 72 77 7671 789.79.34.8 777976

City of San Clemente
Cumulative Performance Comparisons Period Ending: December 31, 2013

Wurts & Associates Performance Measurement System11



TOTAL FUND (N) 

POLICY INDEX

-4
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32

5th Percentile 24.1 16.8 4.9 30.418.1

25th Percentile 19.6 13.5 2.6 21.614.2

50th Percentile 18.0 12.5 1.4 18.712.6

75th Percentile 14.8 11.6 -0.4 16.311.5

95th Percentile 7.8 0.6 -3.6 6.82.7

Return   Rank Return   Rank Return   Rank Return   RankReturn   Rank
December 2011December 2012 December 2009December 2013 December 2010

Total Funds - Public < $1B

16.2 12.9 12.40.8 22.3TOTAL FUND (N) 64 39 5558 23

15.2 10.7 10.72.0 18.4POLICY INDEX 72 77 7738 54

City of San Clemente
Consecutive Performance Comparisons Period Ending: December 31, 2013

Wurts & Associates Performance Measurement System12



Three-Year
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TOTAL FUND  (N) POLICY INDEX
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Five-Year
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TOTAL FUND  (N) POLICY INDEX

Higher Return  
Lower Risk

Higher Return 
Higher Risk

Lower Return  
Higher Risk

Lower Return  
Lower Risk

Annualized
Return %

Standard
Deviation %

Sharpe
Ratio

Category Annualized
Return %

Standard
Deviation %

Sharpe
Ratio

Three Year Return vs Risk Five Year Return vs Risk

9.8 9.2 1.1 12.7 10.8 1.2TOTAL FUND  (N)

9.1 8.0 1.1 11.2 10.3 1.1POLICY INDEX

10.0 8.9 1.1 12.7 11.3 1.1Total Funds - Public < $1B Universe Median

City of San Clemente
Risk vs Return Three & Five Year Period Ending: December 31, 2013

Wurts & Associates Performance Measurement System13

The median return and median risk are calculated independently of each other; the median return was not necessarily that received by a portfolio with the median risk shown.



SSGA RUSS 1000 IDX (N) 

RUSSELL 1000 INDEX

4
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16
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44

5th Percentile 39.9 28.3 19.2 20.718.2

25th Percentile 35.2 25.6 17.2 18.916.7

50th Percentile 32.8 23.7 15.9 17.815.5

75th Percentile 30.5 21.8 14.3 16.514.2

95th Percentile 23.5 17.0 11.1 13.911.9

Return   Rank Return   Rank Return   Rank Return   RankReturn   Rank
Three YearsTwo Years Five YearsOne Year Four Years

Equity Style - Large Core

25.221.212.5

Three QuartersTwo QuartersLast Quarter
Return      RankReturn   RankReturn   Rank

11.1 18.5 22.2

10.2 17.0 20.2

9.4 15.3 18.2

7.1 11.2 12.9

33.0 24.4 16.316.4 18.7SSGA RUSS 1000 IDX (N) 48 41 3341 3119.916.910.3 535249

33.1 24.5 16.216.3 18.6RUSSELL 1000 INDEX 46 39 3543 3320.016.910.2 535250

City of San Clemente
Cumulative Performance Comparisons Period Ending: December 31, 2013

Wurts & Associates Performance Measurement System14



SSGA RUSS 1000 IDX (N) 

RUSSELL 1000 INDEX
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5th Percentile 39.9 20.1 5.6 37.919.9

25th Percentile 35.2 17.3 2.2 28.916.2

50th Percentile 32.8 15.5 1.7 26.715.1

75th Percentile 30.5 13.3 -0.4 25.514.1

95th Percentile 23.5 9.9 -5.7 17.010.7

Return   Rank Return   Rank Return   Rank Return   RankReturn   Rank
December 2011December 2012 December 2009December 2013 December 2010

Equity Style - Large Core

33.0 16.3 16.31.9 28.5SSGA RUSS 1000 IDX (N) 48 39 2443 29

33.1 16.4 16.11.5 28.4RUSSELL 1000 INDEX 46 37 2752 30

City of San Clemente
Consecutive Performance Comparisons Period Ending: December 31, 2013

Wurts & Associates Performance Measurement System15



Three-Year
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SSGA RUSS 1000 IDX  (N) RUSSELL 1000 INDEX

Higher Return  
Lower Risk

Higher Return 
Higher Risk

Lower Return  
Higher Risk

Lower Return  
Lower Risk

Annualized
Return %

Standard
Deviation %

Sharpe
Ratio

Category Annualized
Return %

Standard
Deviation %

Sharpe
Ratio

Three Year Return vs Risk Five Year Return vs Risk

16.4 15.7 1.0 18.7 18.0 1.0SSGA RUSS 1000 IDX  (N)

15.9 12.5 1.3 17.8 15.6 1.1Equity Style - Large Core Universe Median

16.3 15.7 1.0 18.6 17.9 1.0RUSSELL 1000 INDEX

City of San Clemente
Risk vs Return Three & Five Year Period Ending: December 31, 2013

Wurts & Associates Performance Measurement System16

The median return and median risk are calculated independently of each other; the median return was not necessarily that received by a portfolio with the median risk shown.



SSGA RUSS 2000 IDX (N) 

RUSSELL 2000 INDEX
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5th Percentile 49.8 34.8 22.1 28.225.3

25th Percentile 43.7 31.1 19.6 23.621.4

50th Percentile 40.4 28.0 17.7 22.120.1

75th Percentile 36.8 25.7 15.4 20.518.0

95th Percentile 28.2 20.1 11.1 17.614.1

Return   Rank Return   Rank Return   Rank Return   RankReturn   Rank
Three YearsTwo Years Five YearsOne Year Four Years

Equity Style - Small Core

32.426.512.4

Three QuartersTwo QuartersLast Quarter
Return      RankReturn   RankReturn   Rank

10.6 22.7 27.5

9.7 21.6 25.2

8.6 18.6 22.3

6.1 15.2 17.7

38.9 27.1 18.415.7 20.2SSGA RUSS 2000 IDX (N) 60 59 7071 7723.619.98.8 646471

38.8 27.1 18.415.7 20.1RUSSELL 2000 INDEX 61 60 7172 7823.519.88.7 646473

City of San Clemente
Cumulative Performance Comparisons Period Ending: December 31, 2013

Wurts & Associates Performance Measurement System17



SSGA RUSS 2000 IDX (N) 

RUSSELL 2000 INDEX
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5th Percentile 49.8 23.1 3.1 47.633.4

25th Percentile 43.7 19.2 -0.4 36.529.6

50th Percentile 40.4 17.1 -2.7 29.326.8

75th Percentile 36.8 14.0 -4.4 25.424.0

95th Percentile 28.2 9.8 -11.6 20.119.5

Return   Rank Return   Rank Return   Rank Return   RankReturn   Rank
December 2011December 2012 December 2009December 2013 December 2010

Equity Style - Small Core

38.9 16.3 26.9-4.2 27.5SSGA RUSS 2000 IDX (N) 60 56 4972 61

38.8 16.3 26.9-4.2 27.2RUSSELL 2000 INDEX 61 56 4972 64

City of San Clemente
Consecutive Performance Comparisons Period Ending: December 31, 2013

Wurts & Associates Performance Measurement System18
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Five-Year
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SSGA RUSS 2000 IDX  (N) RUSSELL 2000 INDEX

Higher Return  
Lower Risk

Higher Return 
Higher Risk

Lower Return  
Higher Risk

Lower Return  
Lower Risk

Annualized
Return %

Standard
Deviation %

Sharpe
Ratio

Category Annualized
Return %

Standard
Deviation %

Sharpe
Ratio

Three Year Return vs Risk Five Year Return vs Risk

15.7 20.1 0.8 20.2 22.3 0.9SSGA RUSS 2000 IDX  (N)

17.7 17.1 1.0 22.1 20.3 1.1Equity Style - Small Core Universe Median

15.7 20.1 0.8 20.1 22.3 0.9RUSSELL 2000 INDEX

City of San Clemente
Risk vs Return Three & Five Year Period Ending: December 31, 2013

Wurts & Associates Performance Measurement System19

The median return and median risk are calculated independently of each other; the median return was not necessarily that received by a portfolio with the median risk shown.



DODGE & COX INTL STK (N) 

MSCI EAFE INDEX 
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5th Percentile 30.1 26.3 11.4 19.213.2

25th Percentile 23.2 21.2 8.7 14.19.4

50th Percentile 20.4 19.0 7.2 12.48.0

75th Percentile 17.5 16.9 5.9 11.16.9

95th Percentile 10.5 13.0 2.7 8.54.1

Return   Rank Return   Rank Return   Rank Return   RankReturn   Rank
Three YearsTwo Years Five YearsOne Year Four Years

Int'l Equity (mf)

22.721.48.5

Three QuartersTwo QuartersLast Quarter
Return      RankReturn   RankReturn   Rank

7.0 18.6 18.4

5.8 17.0 16.2

4.9 15.0 13.1

2.9 12.1 7.4

26.3 23.6 9.98.7 16.6DODGE & COX INTL STK (N) 16 15 2225 1521.919.87.8 91614

23.3 20.6 8.58.7 13.0MSCI EAFE INDEX 25 32 4026 4217.218.05.7 393551

City of San Clemente
Cumulative Performance Comparisons Period Ending: December 31, 2013
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DODGE & COX INTL STK (N) 

MSCI EAFE INDEX 
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5th Percentile 30.1 24.3 -7.3 51.421.5

25th Percentile 23.2 20.2 -11.5 37.313.7

50th Percentile 20.4 18.3 -13.6 30.810.1

75th Percentile 17.5 16.0 -15.6 26.37.3

95th Percentile 10.5 12.6 -20.1 19.83.8

Return   Rank Return   Rank Return   Rank Return   RankReturn   Rank
December 2011December 2012 December 2009December 2013 December 2010

Int'l Equity (mf)

26.3 21.0 13.7-16.0 47.5DODGE & COX INTL STK (N) 16 21 2577 11

23.3 17.9 8.2-11.7 32.5MSCI EAFE INDEX 25 54 6728 44

City of San Clemente
Consecutive Performance Comparisons Period Ending: December 31, 2013
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Category Annualized
Return %

Standard
Deviation %

Sharpe
Ratio

Three Year Return vs Risk Five Year Return vs Risk

8.7 19.0 0.5 16.6 25.6 0.6DODGE & COX INTL STK  (N)

7.2 16.4 0.4 12.4 19.9 0.6Int'l Equity (mf) Universe Median

8.7 16.7 0.5 13.0 22.1 0.6MSCI EAFE INDEX

City of San Clemente
Risk vs Return Three & Five Year Period Ending: December 31, 2013
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The median return and median risk are calculated independently of each other; the median return was not necessarily that received by a portfolio with the median risk shown.



PIMCO TOT RT INS (N) 

BC AGGREGATE INDEX
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5th Percentile 1.6 6.0 6.3 10.67.2

25th Percentile 0.1 3.2 4.1 6.95.1

50th Percentile -1.2 1.8 2.9 4.93.8

75th Percentile -2.3 0.5 1.8 3.12.5

95th Percentile -4.1 -0.8 0.5 1.30.9

Return   Rank Return   Rank Return   Rank Return   RankReturn   Rank
Three YearsTwo Years Five YearsOne Year Four Years

Bond Funds (mf)

0.82.41.6

Three QuartersTwo QuartersLast Quarter
Return      RankReturn   RankReturn   Rank

0.7 1.3 -0.2

0.2 0.6 -1.4

-0.2 0.1 -2.3

-0.9 -0.8 -3.9

-1.9 4.0 5.24.1 6.9PIMCO TOT RT INS (N) 67 19 2425 25-2.51.10.0 773264

-2.0 1.0 4.13.3 4.4BC AGGREGATE INDEX 70 65 4442 56-1.90.4-0.1 646070

City of San Clemente
Cumulative Performance Comparisons Period Ending: December 31, 2013
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PIMCO TOT RT INS (N) 

BC AGGREGATE INDEX
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5th Percentile 1.6 11.5 9.6 27.39.9

25th Percentile 0.1 7.4 7.4 16.37.9

50th Percentile -1.2 4.7 6.7 11.66.8

75th Percentile -2.3 2.7 5.8 6.65.6

95th Percentile -4.1 0.8 4.1 0.84.0

Return   Rank Return   Rank Return   Rank Return   RankReturn   Rank
December 2011December 2012 December 2009December 2013 December 2010

Bond Funds (mf)

-1.9 10.4 8.84.2 13.8PIMCO TOT RT INS (N) 67 11 1694 38

-2.0 4.2 6.57.8 5.9BC AGGREGATE INDEX 70 56 5521 77

City of San Clemente
Consecutive Performance Comparisons Period Ending: December 31, 2013
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Three Year Return vs Risk Five Year Return vs Risk

4.1 3.8 1.0 6.9 4.3 1.6PIMCO TOT RT INS  (N)

3.3 3.1 1.0 4.4 3.2 1.3BC AGGREGATE INDEX

2.9 2.7 1.1 4.9 3.0 1.6Bond Funds (mf) Universe Median

City of San Clemente
Risk vs Return Three & Five Year Period Ending: December 31, 2013
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The median return and median risk are calculated independently of each other; the median return was not necessarily that received by a portfolio with the median risk shown.



SSGA TIPS (N) 

BC US TIPS INDEX
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5th Percentile -1.5 1.9 3.5 6.84.3

25th Percentile -6.5 -0.6 3.1 5.23.9

50th Percentile -8.8 -1.3 2.8 4.83.6

75th Percentile -9.3 -1.8 2.4 4.33.1

95th Percentile -10.8 -2.8 1.4 3.52.0

Return   Rank Return   Rank Return   Rank Return   RankReturn   Rank
Three YearsTwo Years Five YearsOne Year Four Years

Bond Style - U.S. TIPS (mf)

-2.11.10.2

Three QuartersTwo QuartersLast Quarter
Return      RankReturn   RankReturn   Rank

-1.6 -0.8 -6.7

-2.1 -1.4 -8.4

-2.2 -1.6 -8.8

-2.4 -2.1 -10.6

-8.7 -1.2 4.13.5 5.5SSGA TIPS (N) 49 47 147 21-8.3-1.3-2.0 504847

-8.6 -1.1 4.23.5 5.6BC US TIPS INDEX 48 44 95 20-8.3-1.3-2.0 494747

City of San Clemente
Cumulative Performance Comparisons Period Ending: December 31, 2013
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SSGA TIPS (N) 

BC US TIPS INDEX
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5th Percentile -1.5 9.2 13.4 18.58.0

25th Percentile -6.5 6.8 12.8 11.16.4

50th Percentile -8.8 6.4 11.9 10.35.9

75th Percentile -9.3 5.6 9.7 9.25.2

95th Percentile -10.8 3.6 4.6 6.34.0

Return   Rank Return   Rank Return   Rank Return   RankReturn   Rank
December 2011December 2012 December 2009December 2013 December 2010

Bond Style - U.S. TIPS (mf)

-8.7 6.9 6.213.5 11.3SSGA TIPS (N) 49 24 365 25

-8.6 7.0 6.313.6 11.4BC US TIPS INDEX 48 24 304 24

City of San Clemente
Consecutive Performance Comparisons Period Ending: December 31, 2013
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Three Year Return vs Risk Five Year Return vs Risk

3.5 6.2 0.5 5.5 5.4 1.0SSGA TIPS  (N)

3.5 6.2 0.6 5.6 5.4 1.0BC US TIPS INDEX

2.8 5.3 0.5 4.8 5.8 0.8Bond Style - U.S. TIPS (mf) Universe Median

City of San Clemente
Risk vs Return Three & Five Year Period Ending: December 31, 2013
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The median return and median risk are calculated independently of each other; the median return was not necessarily that received by a portfolio with the median risk shown.



DEF. BENEFIT PORTF. (N) 
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5th Percentile 3.9 3.3 4.7 5.94.7

25th Percentile 2.0 2.4 3.0 4.03.7

50th Percentile 1.5 1.9 2.7 3.33.0

75th Percentile -0.3 1.4 2.1 2.52.3

95th Percentile -1.7 1.1 1.3 1.81.6

Return   Rank Return   Rank Return   Rank Return   RankReturn   Rank
Three YearsTwo Years Five YearsOne Year Four Years

Stable Value Funds

2.62.01.7

Three QuartersTwo QuartersLast Quarter
Return      RankReturn   RankReturn   Rank

0.5 1.1 1.5

0.4 0.8 1.1

0.1 0.6 -0.7

-0.1 0.3 -2.0

2.0 2.4 2.9DEF. BENEFIT PORTF. (N) 25 25 321.61.10.5 222424

1.1 1.3 2.11.7 2.63 YR GIC RETURN 56 84 8086 730.80.50.3 547959

City of San Clemente
Cumulative Performance Comparisons Period Ending: December 31, 2013
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DEF. BENEFIT PORTF. (N) 

3 YR GIC RETURN
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5th Percentile 3.9 3.8 7.0 8.615.6

25th Percentile 2.0 2.9 5.3 4.44.0

50th Percentile 1.5 2.3 2.2 2.82.7

75th Percentile -0.3 1.6 0.5 0.90.2

95th Percentile -1.7 1.3 -2.2 0.00.0

Return   Rank Return   Rank Return   Rank Return   RankReturn   Rank
December 2011December 2012 December 2009December 2013 December 2010

Stable Value Funds

2.0 2.8 3.9DEF. BENEFIT PORTF. (N) 25 28 36

1.1 1.5 3.52.4 4.53 YR GIC RETURN 56 83 3448 25

City of San Clemente
Consecutive Performance Comparisons Period Ending: December 31, 2013
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2.9 0.5 6.0 DEF. BENEFIT PORTF.  (N)

1.7 0.3 5.0 2.6 0.7 3.83 YR GIC RETURN

2.7 0.2 17.3 3.3 0.2 13.3Stable Value Funds Universe Median

City of San Clemente
Risk vs Return Three & Five Year Period Ending: December 31, 2013
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The median return and median risk are calculated independently of each other; the median return was not necessarily that received by a portfolio with the median risk shown.



This report contains confidential and proprietary information and is subject to the terms and conditions of the Consulting Agreement. It is being provided for use solely by the customer. The 
report may not be sold or otherwise provided, in whole or in part, to any other person or entity without Wurts and Associates’ (Wurts) written permission or as required by law or any 
regulatory authority. The information presented does not constitute a recommendation by Wurts and cannot be used for advertising or sales promotion purposes. This does not constitute 
an offer or a solicitation of an offer to buy or sell securities, commodities or any other financial instruments or products.

The information presented has been prepared using data from third party sources that Wurts believes to be reliable. While Wurts exercised reasonable professional care in preparing the 
report, it cannot guarantee the accuracy of the information provided by third party sources. Therefore, Wurts makes no representations or warranties as to the accuracy of the information 
presented. Wurts takes no responsibility or liability (including damages) for any error, omission, or inaccuracy in the data supplied by any third party. Nothing contained herein is, or should 
be relied on as, a promise, representation, or guarantee as to future performance or a particular outcome. Even with portfolio diversification, asset allocation, and a long-term approach, 
investing involves risk of loss that the customer should be prepared to bear.

The information presented may be deemed to contain “forward looking” information. Examples of forward looking information include, but are not limited to, (a) projections of or 
statements regarding return on investment, future earnings, interest income, other income, growth prospects, capital structure and other financial terms, (b) statements of plans or 
objectives of management, (c) statements of future economic performance, and (d) statements of assumptions, such as economic conditions underlying other statements. Such forward 
looking information can be identified by the use of forward looking terminology such as “believes,” “expects,” “may,” “will,” “should,” “anticipates,” or the negative of any of the foregoing 
or other variations thereon or comparable terminology, or by discussion of strategy. No assurance can be given that the future results described by the forward looking information will be 
achieved. Such statements are subject to risks, uncertainties, and other factors which could cause the actual results to differ materially from future results expressed or implied by such 
forward looking information. The findings, rankings, and opinions expressed herein are the intellectual property of Wurts and are subject to change without notice. The information 
presented does not claim to be all-inclusive, nor does it contain all information that clients may desire for their purposes. The information presented should be read in conjunction with any 
other material provided by Wurts, investment managers, and custodians.

Wurts will make every reasonable effort to obtain and include accurate market values. However, if managers or custodians are unable to provide the reporting period’s market values prior 
to the report issuance, Wurts may use the last reported market value or make estimates based on the manager’s stated or estimated returns and other information available at the time. 
These estimates may differ materially from the actual value. Hedge fund market values presented in this report are provided by the fund manager or custodian. Market values presented for 
private equity investments reflect the last reported NAV by the custodian or manager net of capital calls and distributions as of the end of the reporting period. These values are estimates 
and may differ materially from the investment’s actual value. Private equity managers report performance using an internal rate of return (IRR), which differs from the time-weighted rate of 
return (TWRR) calculation done by Wurts. It is inappropriate to compare IRR and TWRR to each other. IRR figures reported in the illiquid alternatives pages are provided by the respective 
managers, and Wurts has not made any attempts to verify these returns. Until a partnership is liquidated (typically over 10-12 years), the IRR is only an interim estimated return. The actual 
IRR performance of any LP is not known until the final liquidation.

Wurts receives universe data from Bank of New York / Mellon, eVestment Alliance and Morningstar. We believe this data to be robust and appropriate for peer comparison. Nevertheless, 
these universes may not be comprehensive of all peer investors/managers but rather of the investors/managers that comprise that database. The resulting universe composition is not static 
and will change over time. Returns are annualized when they cover more than one year. Investment managers may revise their data after report distribution. Wurts will make the 
appropriate correction to the client account but may or may not disclose the change to the client based on the materiality of the change.
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